TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM502557

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE WINVALE GROUP, LLC		12/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ID AGENT LLC
Street Address:	16701 Melford Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 127
City:	Bowie
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20715
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5581183	ID AGENT
Registration Number:	5088588	DARK WEB ID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102342314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106596402

Email: trademark@wtplaw.com

Whiteford, Taylory & Preston, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Seven Saint Paul Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1636

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Hindah Weissbrot
SIGNATURE:	/j. hindah weissbrot/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0407

900478316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE WINVALE GROUP, LLC ("Assignor"), a Maryland Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1110 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 930, Washington, D.C. 20005 is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (the "Marks"), which are currently registered or pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ID AGENT LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 16701 Melford Blvd., Suite 127, Bowie, MD 20715 desires to acquire any and all right, title and interest that the Assignor has in and to the Marks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused the execution of this Assignment as of the 1st day of December, 2018.

THE WINVALE GROUP, LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0408

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARKS

Mark	Registration No.
ID AGENT	5581183
DARK WEB ID	5088588

10027431

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0409